## DISTRICT SELECTION AND PROMOTION COMMITTEE SOUTH WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT :: MAWKYRWAT

No. DSJ.26/SWK/Estt/RDSPC/2023/6

Dated Mawkyrwat 17th November 2023.

## NOTICE

On the basis of the typing speed test conducted on March 28, 2023, shorthand test conducted on April 3, 2023 and interview conducted on May 1, 2023 by the District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District for the post of Stenographer Grade-III in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, South West Khasi Hills District Mawkyrwat, the result is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidates recommended in order of merit is as under:

Sl No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Category
1	S345	Smti. Phidapynbha Khongstia	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>
2	S303	Smti. Laliansangi Nongrum	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>

The following candidates are kept on the reserve list:

Sl No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Category
1	S352	Smti. Joyfully Lynshiang	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>
2	S359	Shri. Aiban Manbha Kharpuri	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>
3	S340	Smti. Lasubon Kharakor	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>
4	S357	Smti. Irinia Mary Umsong	Khasi/Jaintia <i>(ST)</i>

The selected candidates may report to the office of the District and Sessions Judge, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat on Monday, December 20, 2023 at 10 AM. His/her joining will be subjected to medical and police verification reports.

By order

Chairperson,

District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat. Dated Mawkyrwat /7<sup>n</sup> November 2023.

Memo No. DSJ.26/SWK/Estt/RDSPC/2023/6 - A Copy to:

& PROMOTION COMMITTE

OF

1. Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya for favour of kind information.

2. District and Sessions Judge, Mawkyrwat for information and necessary action.

3. Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong for information and necessary action.

- 4. District Medical and Health Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- System Assistant, Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Mawkyrwat for uploading the same in the official website.
  - 6. Smti. Phidapynbha Khongstia for information with request to collect the appointment order on Monday, December 20, 2023 at 10 AM.
  - 7. Smti. Laliansangi Nongrum for information with request to collect the appointment order on Monday, December 20, 2023 at 10 AM.

8. Office Copy.

Chairperson,

District Selection and Promotion Committee, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat.